900245861 02/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| SiaMack Alavi | | 01/02/2013 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 531 South Spring Street | |
| City: | Burlington | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27215 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3657902 | RXLABCORP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner
Address Line 1: 1001 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 57618-383516 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harris W. Henderson, NC Bar Member |
| Signature: | /Harris W. Henderson/ |
| Date: | 02/01/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=rxlabcorp#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2013, between SiaMack Alavi ("**Assignor**"), an individual having an address of 2518 St. Ignatius Court, Orlando, Florida, 32835; and Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings ("**Assignee**"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 531 South Spring Street, Burlington, North Carolina, 27215.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark RXLABCORP as shown in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,657,902 for the goods identified in such registration (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights arising from Assignor's use of the Trademark; all statutory rights conferred by U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,657,902; and all of the good will symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

Signed, sealed, and delivered before me

This 2nd day of

y of JANUARY .

Notary Public

US2008 3162330.5

DANIELLE MARIE MCVEY
MY COMMISSION # EE855258
EXPIRES November 29, 2016
3 Florida Noting November 2001

Assignor:

SiaMack Alavi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 02/01/2013